

6.7.2020

Present: Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner, through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Kunal Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the State, through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that his client has taken away his file from him and as such, court notice be issued to him. In view of the above, let court notice to the petitioner be issued returnable within four weeks, advising him to engage some other lawyer to defend him in the present case.

6th July, 2020
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**