

CWPOA No.779 of 2019

11.8.2020

Present:

Ms. Babita Chauhan, Advocate, vice counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the State.

Through Video Conferencing.

List next week, as prayed for.

11th August, 2020

manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**