

CWPOA No.779 of 2019

28.10.2020

Present: Mr. Sunny Modgil, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Additional Advocate General with
Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Deputy Advocate General, for
the respondent-State.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Through Video Conferencing

Learned counsel representing the petitioner prays for
an adjournment on the ground that his brief is not complete. Prayer
allowed as not opposed.

List in the month of December, 2020, as prayed for.

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**

October 28, 2020
(shankar)