

Rakesh Kumar versus State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWPOA No.779 of 2019

28.10.2025 Present: Mr. Manish Sharma and Mr. Sunny Modgil, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Kumar Verma, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment so as to enable him to have instructions, as to whether the petitioner intends to continue with the present proceedings or not.

2. Prayer not opposed.

List the matter in the week commencing from 24th November, 2025.

28th October, 2025
(himani]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge