

**Pawan Kumar versus State of Himachal Pradesh
& Others**

CWPOA No.799 of 2019

28.10.2025. Present: Ms. Rashmi Bhanali, Advocate vice
Mr. Arush Matlotia, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Vice Counsel appearing for the
petitioner prays for an adjournment to enable her
to reconstruct the case file as the matter is being
listed after 30.10.2020.

As prayed for, list the matter after three
weeks.

October 28, 2025
[Shivender]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge