

CWPOA-779 of 2019

18.12.2025 Present: Ms. Ananya Verma, vice counsel for
petitioner.
Mr. Kaushal Mungta, Dy. AG for
respondents-State.

Steps for service of respondent No. 3 are
awaited. Steps, if taken within three days, notice to said
respondent be issued for 29.12.2025, failing which the
matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court on the date
fixed.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

18.12.2025

(Vriti)