

Rakesh Kumar Versus State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWPOA No.779 of 2019

29.12.2025 Present: Ms. Ridhima Karol, Advocate vice Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate General, for Respondents No.1 and 2-State.

Pursuant to office report dated 18.12.2025, notice issued to Respondent No.3 is awaited.

List the matter on re-opening of Courts after Winter Vacations in the *week commencing from 2nd March, 2026.*

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

December 29, 2025
[Bhardwaj]