

Rakesh Kumar vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWPOA No. 779 of 2019

06.03.2026

Present: Ms. Ridhima, Advocate, vice Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Shrama, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents No. 1 & 2-State.

Notice issued to respondent No. 3 is awaited.

Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 3, on old process fees, returnable within four weeks.

List on **10.04.2026.**

06th March, 2026
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge