

Rakesh Kumar vs. State of H.P and others

CWPOA No.779 of 2019

10.04.2026 Present: Ms.Ridhima, Advocate vice Mr.Manish Sharma,
Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General
for respondents No.1 and 2.

Learned vice counsel appearing for the
petitioner prays for a week's time to take steps for the
service of respondent No.3.

In case the steps are taken, notice be issued to
respondent No.3, returnable for 22nd May, 2026.

April 10, 2026
(naveen)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge